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Notice of Abandonment of Unpatented Mining Claims

Golden Pick LLC is the owner of the unpatented mining claims described in
the attached Exhibit A. Notice is given that Golden Pick LLC, a Nevada corporation,
abandoned the unpatented mining claims described in Exhibit A [attached to and
by this reference incorporated in this Notice of Abandonment]. The claims were
abandoned on September 29, 2016. Immediately following the abandonment of the
claims the lands within the boundaries of the claims were appropriated by the
location of new unpatented mining claims by White Knight Gold (U.S.) Inc., a Nevada
corporation, whose address is 2215 N. 5! St. Elko, NV. 89801-2458
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g Ekins, Agent for Golden Pick LLC
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This Notice of Abandonment of Unpatented Mining Claims was acknowledged
before me on N2 , 201&, by cFre,a Clins |, as [rqeunt
of Goldey, Prele Lic. ~
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Ser No

NMC830509
NMC851753

NMC865204
NMC1001300

NMC1001303

NMC1009669

Exhibit A

Golden Pick LLC
Claims to Be Abandoned
Eureka County, Nevada
Claim Lead File Loc Dt
Name/Number
PICK NO 7 NMC830503 5/26/2002
PICK 6 NMC851753 9/2/2003
Amended
SNO 29 NMCB65176 2/21/2004
RUTH 1 NMC1001300 9/30/2008
RUTH 4 NMC1001300 0/30/2008
RUTH 5 NMC1009669 782000
ook 597 11/19/2016
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348/293
367/362
373/338
378/203
483/335
212926
483/338
212929
491/330



