Mining Current Notice of Abandonment County Relocation

No APN - unpatented mining claims

Recorded at the request of and when recorded return to: Greg Ekins MS RPL#32306 Agent for Golden Pick LLC 241 Ridge St. Suite 250 Reno, NV. 89501 DOC # 0232227

11/10/2016

01:48 PM

Official Record
Recording requested By
GREG EKINS

Eureka County - NV Lisa Hoehne - Recorder

Fee: \$15.00

Page 1 of 2 Recorded By: CH

Book- 597 Page- 0303



The undersigned affirms that this document contains no personal information of any person.

Notice of Abandonment of Unpatented Mining Claims

Golden Pick LLC is the owner of the unpatented mining claims described in the attached Exhibit A. Notice is given that Golden Pick LLC, a Nevada corporation, abandoned the unpatented mining claims described in Exhibit A [attached to and by this reference incorporated in this Notice of Abandonment]. The claims were abandoned on September 29, 2016. Immediately following the abandonment of the claims the lands within the boundaries of the claims were appropriated by the location of new unpatented mining claims by White Knight Gold (U.S.) Inc., a Nevada corporation, whose address is 2215 N. 5th St. Elko, NV. 89801-2458

Dated November 7, 2016.

By: Greg Ekins, Agent for Golden Pick LLC

Title: Agent for Golden Pick LLC

STATE OF Nevals

Ss.

COUNTY OF Washer

)

This Notice of Abandonment of Unpatented Mining Claims was acknowledged before me on NN 7, 2016, by Greg Ekins, as Agent of Golden Pick LLC.



Notary Public

Cheri R Remann

Exhibit A
Golden Pick LLC
Claims to Be Abandoned
Eureka County, Nevada

				\ \
Ser No	Claim	Lead File	Loc Dt	Bk;Pg
	Name/Number			County Doc
NMC830509	PICK NO 7	NMC830503	5/26/2002	348/293
NMC851753	PICK 6	NMC851753	9/2/2003	367/362
	Amended			373/338
NMC865204	SNO 29	NMC865176	2/21/2004	378/203
NMC1001300	RUTH 1	NMC1001300	9/30/2008	483/335
		_		212926
NMC1001303	RUTH 4	NMC1001300	9/30/2008	483/338
			\ \	212929
NMC1009669	RUTH 5	NMC1009669	7/8/2009	491/330

